
 

 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
 
TO: Commission Chairman James F. Huston 
 Commissioners Freeman, Krevda, Ober, and Ziegner 

FROM: Commission Technical Divisions 

DATE: April 24, 2020 

RE: 30-Day Utility Articles for Conference on Wednesday April 29, 2020 @ 10:00 a.m. 

The following thirty-day filings have been submitted to the Commission. Each item was reviewed by 

the appropriate Commission Technical Divisions and all regulations were met in accordance with 170 

IAC 1-6 Thirty-Day Administrative Filing Procedures and Guidelines. Therefore, the following 

filings listed below and attached hereto are recommended to be considered by the Commission at the 

next conference:  

Attachment 
Number 

30-Day  
Filing No. Name of Utility Company Type of Request Date Received 

1 50326 Indiana American Water 

Correction to customer 
impact chart for the request 
approved at conference on 
March 31, 2020, proposing 
to add public fire protection 
surcharges to the Town of 
Summitville in lieu of 
directly billed hydrant 
charges. 

2/26/2020 
 

 



Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Attachment 1 

Submitted By: E. Curtis Gassert 
Director, Water/Wastewater Division 

Filing Party: Indiana American Water Company, Inc. 
30-Day Filing ID No.: 50326 
Date Filed: February 26, 2020 
Filed Pursuant To: 170 IAC 1-6  
Request: The utility proposes to add public fire protection surcharges to the 

Town of Summitville in lieu of directly billed hydrant charges. This 
request was approved as part of the Utility Articles during 
Conference that was held on March 31, 2020. Subsequent to the 
approval, typographical errors were identified in the Customer 
Impact chart. Corrections have been made as shown below. This 
submission is solely for the purpose of correcting these errors. The 
tariff sheet and effective date remain unchanged from the approval 
date on March 31, 2020. 

Customer Impact: See Below 

          Seymour Only 
           Size of Meter Current Charge Proposed Charge 

Size of Meter 

5/8” 
3/4” 
1” 
1-1/2”
2”
3”
4”
6”
8”
10”
12”

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$3.82 
$5.73 
$9.55 
$19.11 
$30.57 
$57.32 
$95.53 
$191.07 
$305.71 
$496.78 
$821.59 

Tariff Pages Affected: W-21-A, Original Page 6 of 10 and new Original Page 6a of 10  
Staff Recommendations: Requirements met.  Recommend approval. 


	MEMORANDUM.pdf
	50326 - Executive Summary Corrected.pdf



